	<u></u>	04-06-1998	
FORM P.O-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RI		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents		100678769	.ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MCO G-10-4 Gurtiss A. Grau		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Westinghouse Air Brake Company</u>	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	d2 T Ves X No	Internal Address:	
		Street Address: <u>Air Brake</u>	Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Wilmerding</u> State:	Pa ZIP: <u>15148</u>
☐ Other	- •	Additional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? 🛛 Yes X No
Execution Date: <u>9/03/97</u>			
If this document is being filed toget ————————————————————————————————————	her with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the a B. Patent No.(s)	application is: <u>9/03/97</u>
	Additional numbers	attached? [] Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.			ons and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name of Agent: <u>James O. Ray, Jr</u> .	<u> </u>		
Name: JAMES RAY & ASSOCIATES		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00
Internal Address: <u>SUITE 608</u>		X Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account
Street Address: 300 PENN CENTER BOULEVARD		8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>PITTSBURGH</u> State: <u>PA</u> 2	ZIP: <u>15235</u>		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this account)	s page if paying by dependit
	DO NOT USF	E THIS SPACE	<u>_</u>
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document. 			any attached copy is a true
Forest C. Sexton Name of Person Signing Total number of	Force 2. Signature pages including cover st	e / heet, attachments, and document:	September 10, 1997 Date 2
Mail documents	to be recorded with	required cover sheet infor	mation to:
Commis		Trademarks, Box Assignmenn, D.C. 20231PATEN	S.
		REEL: 9056 FRA	ME: 0108 ^{SS}

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) Curtiss A. Grau and Steven C. Rumsey (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) by

WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE COMPANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

ROLLER EQUIPPED UNCOUPLING CAM

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith, and all Letters Patent of the United States and corresponding Foreign patents to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

THE ASSIGNORS agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

THE ASSIGNORS agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or litigation which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereof and to cooperation with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference or litigation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

9/3/97 Date

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:) Group Art Unit: TBA
Curtiss A. Grau Steven C. Rumsey) Examiner: TBA
Serial No.: 08/926,635) Attorney Docket: WAB 97188
Filed: September 10, 1997)

For: ROLLER EQUIPPED UNCOUPLING CAM

ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION FOR RECORDATION

U.S. PATENT & TRADEMARK CFFICE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION BOX ASSIGNMENTS NORTH TOWER BUILDING 2800 CRYSTAL DRIVE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Sirs:

The enclosed assignment was submitted with the filing of the subject application on September 10, 1997. On October 22, the assignment was returned with a "Notice Of Non-Recordation" because the cover sheet submitted for recordation did not adequately identify the property numbers. It would appear, however, that the Assignment Division did receive and note applicants' check for \$40.00 in payment of the recording fee.

Accordingly, since this cover sheet does adequately identify the property numbers, it is again respectfully requested that the enclosed Assignment be recorded.

In view of the fact that more than 30 days has passed from the date of the above-said "Notice", applicant is aware of the fact that this delay in resubmitting the assignment for recordation will not permit applicants' retention of the original assignment filing date.

PATENT REEL: 9056 FRAME: 0110

Inasmuch as the returned Assignment is stamped with with a receipt indicating that the \$40.00 recording fee was received, it is not believed that a further recording fee is due.

Date: 03/20/98

Respectfully submitted

Foreck C Sustan

Forest C. Sexton

JAMES RAY & ASSOCIATES 300 Penn Center Boulevard Suite 608 Pittsburgh, PA 15235 Tel.: (412) 823-4380 Fax.: (412) 823-4404